

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS - REID STREET

Project: SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: REID STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 294,564.00

Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.

H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 112,047.00

27308 Address: Ponderosa Drive

3416 W. Hovland Drive

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 08/22/19

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: 57107

Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 294,500.00	\$ 294,500.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	65	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
4	110.0465	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	293	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 879.00
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2000	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	64	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00
8	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	13	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00
9	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	16.7	\$ 7.00	\$ 116.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 133.60
10	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
12	SPECIAL	RESET TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00
13	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00
14	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
15	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	65	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	341	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,115.00
17	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	200	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE						
18	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	200	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	434	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 868.00
20	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
21	SPECIAL	CONTAMINATED TRENCH WATER TREATMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
22	SPECIAL	REMOVAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	820	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00
23	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	407	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,884.00
24	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
25	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	TON	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
27	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	34	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 952.00
28	634.0380	TUBULAR MARKER	EA	4	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00
29	635.5000	REMOVE AND RESET LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
31	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
32	SPECIAL	CUST CONTROL	MG	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
33	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
34	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
35	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	139	\$ 0.55	\$ 76.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 139.00
36	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	1146	\$ 2.92	\$ 3,346.32	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,724.50
37	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	139	\$ 3.30	\$ 457.70	\$ 3.80	\$ 528.20
38	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
39	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	25	\$ 0.55	\$ 13.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
40	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	\$ 82.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
41	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
43	634.0000	FLAGGING	HR	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
44	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	292	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,248.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,190.00
45	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
46	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	38	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,672.00
47	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
48	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	1050	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00
49	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	35	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 1,165.50
50	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	37	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 1,306.10
51	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	127	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 4,864.10
52	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	256	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 10,316.80
53	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	109	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 4,610.70
54	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	264	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,408.00
55	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	828	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,968.00
56	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00
58	950.3103	10" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
59	950.3200	4" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
60	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
61	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	950.3203	10" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
63	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
64	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
65	950.4005	48" MANHOLE 14-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
66	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
67	950.4901	6" SEWER SERVICE RISER PIPE	FT	83	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,320.00
68	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
69	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	37	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00
70	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
71	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00
72	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
73	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
74	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
75	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	828	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,656.00

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS - REID STREET

Project: SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: REID STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 294,564.00

Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.

H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 112,047.00

27308 Address: Ponderosa Drive

3416 W. Hovland Drive

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 08/22/19

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: 57107

Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
76	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	828	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 828.00
77	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	186	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,860.00
78	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1550	\$ 27.50	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 40,687.50
79	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	468.7	\$ 137.50	\$ 64,446.25	\$ 131.00	\$ 61,399.70
80	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	44.1	\$ 225.50	\$ 9,944.55	\$ 215.00	\$ 9,481.50
81	380.0050	8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	12.2	\$ 159.50	\$ 1,945.90	\$ 145.75	\$ 1,778.15
82	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	13	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 110.25	\$ 1,433.25
83	380.6116	NO. 6 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	12	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 315.00
84	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	64.3	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,536.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,375.75
85	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	13	\$ 71.50	\$ 929.50	\$ 68.25	\$ 887.25
86	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	18.2	\$ 92.24	\$ 1,678.77	\$ 88.85	\$ 1,617.07
87	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	433.1	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,811.28	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,681.35
88	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	154.6	\$ 15.95	\$ 2,465.87	\$ 15.65	\$ 2,419.49
89	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	12	\$ 71.50	\$ 858.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 819.00
90	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	200	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00
91	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	592	\$ 1.38	\$ 816.96	\$ 1.50	\$ 888.00
92	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	532	\$ 1.38	\$ 734.16	\$ 1.50	\$ 798.00
93	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	148	\$ 5.50	\$ 814.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 740.00
94	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	131	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,152.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,703.00
95	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	126	\$ 0.94	\$ 118.44	\$ 1.05	\$ 132.30
96	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2444	\$ 0.06	\$ 146.64	\$ 0.05	\$ 122.20
97	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
98	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.2	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,740.00
99	SPECIAL	ROCK MULCH	TON	8	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
100	735.1120	2' DECIDUOUS SHRUB FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	5	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
		2 GALLON CONIFEROUS SHRUB FURNISH AND						
101	735.1520	PLANT	EA	13	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
102	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	107	\$ 1.21	\$ 129.47	\$ 5.00	\$ 535.00
103	999.5156	3" DEPTH SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	61	\$ 11.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 575,857.11		Total Bid \$ 579,947.01	